

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22310/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in WP No.2063/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S CONNECTWELL INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Farid Karanchiwala, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on prayer
for interim relief. Liberty to petitioner to join BPIL.

Issue notice to M/s. Biowin Pharma India Ltd. (BPIL) also
as we would like to know the date of actual initiation of attachment
proceedings under the Income Tax Act.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master