

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22310/2007

M/S CONNECTWELL INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navdeep Vora,Adv.

M/S. Janendra Lal & Co. ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as Hon'ble Court's order dated 3.12.2007 for joining BPIL is concerned.

Fresh notice to unserved respondent No.5 by registered post A.D. with an additional notice to be forwarded through the District Court Thane for service upon the concerned respondent. District Court is requested to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course by the serving officer and to file proper affidavit of service as provided under the Civil Procedure Code.

List the matter on 17.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar