

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22310/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in WP No.2063/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S CONNECTWELL INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Navdeep Vora, Adv.

Ms. Yasmin Tarapore, Adv.
for M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

We are allowing this I.A. to be withdrawn in
order to enable the petitioner herein to move the
Municipal Corporation/Council for Commencement
Certificate. In our view, reconstruction cannot be
allowed without the building plan being approved.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER