

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1919/2010

M/S CONNECTWELL INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([REMAIN ON BOARD] to be listed in the month of February 2020 as per order dated 13.09.2019)

Date : 27-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabhu B. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Anjali Anchayil, Adv.
Mr. Farid F. Karachiwala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
For Dr. (Mrs.) Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep Vora, AOR

M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER